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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal
funds out of the treasury from the balance of available
federal funds remaining unappropriated for the fiscal
year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-four, to the supreme court—general
judicial, “WVFIMS"” account no. fund 8805, fiscal year
1995, organization 2400, supplementing and amending
chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary
session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known
as the budget bill.

Whereas, The governor has established the availability of
federal funds for a new program now available for expendi-
ture in fiscal year 1994-1995, which are hereby appropriated
by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; there-
fore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary
session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the
budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to title
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two, section five thereof, as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 5. Appropriations of federal funds.

3 JUDICIAL

4 200a—Supreme Court—General Judicial

5 “WVFIMS” Account No.

6 Fund 8805 FY 1995 Org 2400

7 Act- Federal
8 ivity Funds
9 1 Unclassified—Total ....... 096 $ 83,003

10 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
11 is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year 1994-
12 1995 by providing for a new item of appropriation to be
13 established therein to appropriate federal moneys
14 available in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of
15 June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-five, to assess
16 the management by the supreme court of abuse cases,
17 {foster care and adoption. These moneys shall be avail-
18 able for expenditure upon passage of this bill.
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That Joint Commiftee on Enrolled Billg hereby certifies that
oregoing bill ig[coftectly enrolled.

Chazrman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.
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